#### Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Division

# ORIGINAL

Form ACO-1
September 1999

### · 🔌

## WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Operator: Lice	ense #	5399		API NO. 15	095-00288-00-0	1		
Name:		American Energ	es Corporation	County:	Kingman			
Address:	41	155 North Marke	t, Suite 710	NW NW - NV	<u>V</u> Sec. <u>3</u>	S. R. <u>29-6</u>	East X	West
City/State/Zip:	: <u> </u>	Wichita, KS 672	02	330'	feet from S / N	circle one) Line o	f Section	
Purchaser:				330'	feet from E / W	circle one) Line o	f Section	
Operator Con	tact Person:	Alan L. DeGood		Footages Calculate	d from Nearest Outside	e Section Corner:		
Phone: (316)	447-78.	(316) 263-5785		(circle one)	NE SE	(w)	SW	
Contractor: Na	ame:	Pickrell Drilling		Lease Name: Ko	stner OWWO	<del></del>	Well #: 1-3	
License:		_5123		Field Name:	Klaver Northeas	st		
Wellsite Geold	ogist:	Douglas Davis		Producing Formatio	on: Mississip	ppian		
Designate Typ	e of Completion:			Elevation: Ground:	1557	Kelly Bushing:	1562	
	_New Well	Re-Entry	X Workover	Total Depth:	4232 Plug	Back Total Depth	ı:	
	Oil		SIOW Temp. Abd	Amount of Surface	Pipe Set and Cemente	d at Non	ne	Feet
	Gas	ENHR	SIGW	Multiple Stage Cem	enting Collar Used?		Yes X	No
Х	Dry	Other (Core, WSV	V, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	If yes, show depth s	set			Feet
If Workover/R	e-entry: Old Well	Info as follows:		If Alternate II complete	etion, cement circulate	d from	4	-
Operator:	Ward Drilling			feet depth to	w/			sx cmt.
Well Name:	Kostner #1			200.	-DIA 11/15	MS.		
	Date: 7/14/48	Original T	otal Depth: 4635'	Drilling Fluid Mana	agement Plan	<i>·U</i>		
Original Comp			- 1000	_	cted from the Reserve	Pit)		
X	_Deepening	_Re-perf.	Conv. To Enhr/SWD					
	_Plug Back		Plug Back Total Depth	Chloride content	80,000 ppm	Fluid volume	500	bbls
	_Commingled	Docket No	)	Dewatering method	l used Waste Tr	ansfer		<del></del>
	_Dual Completion	Docket No	)	Location of fluid disp	posal if hauled offsite:			
	_Other (SWD or E	nhr.?) Docket No	)	Operator Name:	Hart Energies, LL	.c		
5/16/2006	5 5/18/06		5/18/06 - Plugging	Lease Name: Ma	arilyn SWD	License No.:	32798	
Spud Date		Reached TD	Completion Date or			<del></del>		<del></del>
Recompletion	on Date		Recompletion Date	Quarter SE Sec	c <u>2</u> Twp <u>31</u>	S. R. <u>10</u>	East X	West
				County: Ba	rber	Docket No.:	D28465	
								7
	_	•	rm shall be filed with Kansas C	•				
I		•	mpletion, workover or conversi ntial for a period of 12 months					
107 for confid	dentiality in excess o	f 12 months). One c	opy of all wireline logs and geo	logist well report shall b	oe attached with this form	. ALL CEMENTING	3	
			ith all plugged wells. Submit Cl					J
•		ules and regulations o the best of my kno	promulgated to regulate the oil	and gas industry have	been fully complied with	and the statements	ı	
	$\Delta t$ .	00911	)					]
Signature:	Willin	News			KCC Offi	ce Use ONLY		
Title:	Alan L. DeGood	l, President	Date: 6/21/06		Letter of Confid	entiality Attached	d	
Subscribed ar	nd sworn to before	me this	21st day of June	,	If Denied, Yes	θ Date:		]
2006	<u>3</u>				Wireline Log Re	ceived		
Notary Public	$\overline{}$	reliid	sed be a	De !	UIC Distribution			
Date Commis	sion Expires:	Melinda S. Woote	n, Notary Exp. 3/12/08				DEAE	



RECEIVED

2 3 2006

KCC WICHITA

#### Side Two

Operator Name:	American Ener	gies Corporation	<u>.</u>		Leas	se Name:	Kostr	ner OWWO	Well:	1-3	
Sec3	3 Twp. <u>29</u>	s. R. <u>6</u>		x	Vest	County: _		Kingman			
INSTRUCTIONS: Show test, time tool open and temperature, fluid recov Electric Wireline logs so	closed, flowing and very, and flow rates	f shut-in pressures, if gas to surface tes	whether sh t, along witl	ut-in pres	sure rea	ched static	level hy	drostatic pressur	es, bottom hole	y of all	
Drill Stem Tests Taken (Attach Additional S Samples Sent to Geolo Cores Taken Electric Log Run Yes N (Submit Copy) List All E. Logs Run: Dual In	Sheets) gical Survey lo	Yes Yes Yes X Yes		io Io	Name	-		(Top), Depth an	d Datum Top	Sampl Datum	
			CASING F			New		Used			
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Report Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	V	set-conduc Veight bs. / Ft.	Se	ace, interm tting epth	ediate, p	oroduction, etc. Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and I Additive	
Surface	None										
Production	None										
Purpose: Perforate Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cer		#Sacks U		SQUEEZE	E RECO	.,	cent Additives	<u> </u>	
Shots Per Foot		N RECORD - Bridge					·		Shot, Cement Sque		Depth
	None None	bage of Each Intervi	ai Periorate	;u	(Amount and Kind of Material Used)  None						
TUBING RECORD	Size None	Set At	Packer At	<del></del>		Liner Ru		Yes	No		
Date of First, Resumed	Production, SWD o	or Enhr. Produc	ing Method			Flowing		Pumping	Gas Lift	Other	r (Explain)
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours Dispostion of Gas	Oil METHOD OF CO	Bbls MPI ETION	Gas	Mcf		Water		Bbls	Gas-Oil Ratio	)	Gravity
Vented	d, Sumit ACO-18.)			Open H				Dually Comp.	Commingled		 9E?E!\

RECEIVED
JUN 2 3 2000
KCC WICHITA

# ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC. 23423

Federal Tax I.!

EMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665

SERVICE POINT:

PRINTED NAME

Medicine L.DG.

DATE 05-18-86 SEC. TWP. RANGE C	ALLED OUT ON LOCATION ON LOCATION ON LOCATION OF A CONTROL OF A CONTRO		JOB FINISH 9:00 A-N
LEASE KOSTNER WELL# 1-3 LOCATION Rage	+ 42 JeT GA	COUNTY	STATE
OLD OR (EW) (Circle one) GE 5/10 7	7	1(1)	
CONTRACTOR PICKPELL #10	OWNER AMENIC	an Ene	رکی:۲۹
TYPE OF JOB O. H. P.			0
HOLE SIZE 7 % T.D. //OO		/ / .	
CASING SIZE DEPTH	AMOUNT ORDERED	<u>(2057 (20</u>	14014
TUBING SIZE DEPTH			
DRILL PIPE 41/2 DEPTH 1/00			
TOOL DEPTH	CONDICTION Of		
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT — CEMENT LEFT IN CSG.			
PERFS.			<u> </u>
DISPLACEMENT FRESH WATER & MUCL			
·	ASC		
EQUIPMENT			
	RECEIVED		
PUMP TRUCK CEMENTER Dasid W.	######################################		
#372 HELPER M: Ke S.	JUN 2 3 2006		
BULK TRUCK	CC: WICHITA		
#30/ DRIVER CI.'N/ W.	**************************************		
BULK TRUCK			-
# DRIVER	HANDLING /6/0	@ 1.90	315,40
			597.60
15 Plug 1/00 FT PUMP 21BBIS WATE MIX 35 SX 60: 40: 4 P. SP/act 7BB			
2" Trug at 600 1-1 pump 1500K	DEPTH OF JOB//©C	2	
Waler M.X 3531 (00:40:4 1):50104	PUMP TRUCK CHARGE _		<u>720,00</u>
WISBIS, WATER & Plug at 200 FT	EXTRA FOOTAGE	@	
1005x 60.48.4 0 54242 W/1/2	MILEAGE 45	@ <i>5.00</i> _	225,00
Wash up Rig Down.		@	
and the same			
1 . 0	3-0-0-1-0-1-0-1-0-1-0-1-0-1-0-1-0-1-0-1-	@	
CHARGE TO: AMERICAN FRENYIES  STREET		TOTAL	945.00
CITYSTATEZIP	PLUG & FLO	OAT EQUIPMEN	r
		@	
	Tide   Tide   Tide   Tide   Tide		
To Allied Cementing Co., Inc.			
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment	A DAKE V SARE V		
and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was	AN I APPLICABLE	TAX	
	WILL BE CHARG	ED TOTAL	
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND	OPON INVOICIN	1G	1,000
CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.	TAX		
ONDITIONS IISIEU OII IIIE IEVEISE SIDE.			<b>3</b>
	DICCOLINIT	TE DATE	A INI 20 DANG
mile Han	DISCOUNT	IF PAIL	IN 30 DAYS

#### GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

DEFINITIONS: In these terms and conditions, "Allied" shall mean Allied Cementing Co., Inc., and "Customer" shall refer the party identified by that term on the front of this contract. As applicable, "Job" relates to the services described on the front side of this contract, "merchandise" refers to the material described on the front of this contract and to any other materials, products, or supplies used, sold, or furnished under the requirements of this contract.

- before the job is undertaken or merchandise is delivered. If satisfactory credit has been established, the terms of payment for the job and/or merchandise, including bulk cement, are net cash, payable in 30 days from the completion of the job and/or delivery of the merchandise. For all past due invoices, "CUSTOMER" agrees to pay interest on amounts invoiced at a rate of 18 percent per annum until paid. Notwithstanding the foregoing, in no event shall this Contract provide for interest exceeding the maximum rate of interest that "CUSTOMER" may agree to pay under applicable law. If any such interest should be provided for, it shall be and hereby is deemed to be a mistake, and this contract shall be automatically reformed to lower the rate of interest to the maximum legal contract rate, any amounts previously paid as excess interest shall be deducted from the amounts owing from the "CUSTOMER" or at the option of "ALLIED," refunded directly to "CUSTOMER." For purposes of this paragraph, ALLIED and CUSTOMER agree that KANSAS law shall apply. Any discounts granted with this contract are null and void if the charges are not paid when due.
- -ATTORNEY FRES: In any legal action or proceeding between the parties to enforce any of the terms of this Service Contract, or in any way pertaining to the terms of this Contract, the prevailing party shall be entitled to recover all expenses, including, but not limited to, a reasonable sum as and for attorney's fees.
- —PRICES AND TAXES: All merchandise listed in "ALLIED'S" current price schedule are F.O.B. ALLIED'S local station and are subject to change without notice. All prices are exclusive of any federal, state, local, or special taxes for the sale or use of the merchandise or services listed. The amount of taxes required to be paid by ALLIED shall be added to the quoted prices charged to CUSTOMER.
- ---TOWING CHARGES: ALLIED will make a reasonable attempt to get to and from each job site using its own equipment. Should ALLIED be unable to do so because of poor or inadequate road conditions, and should it become necessary to employ tractor or other pulling equipment to get to or from the job site, the tractor or pulling equipment will be supplied by CUSTOME, or, if furnished by ALLIED, will be charged to and paid by CUSTOMER.
- --PREPARATION CHARGES: If a job and/or merchandise is ordered and CUSTOMER cancels the order after preparation of a chemical solution or other material, CUSTOMER will pay ALLIED for the expenses incurred by ALLIED as a result of the cancellation.
- ——DEADHAUL, CHARGES: Unless otherwise specified on the front of this Contract, a deadhaul charge as set forth in ALLIED'S current price book will be charged each way for each service unit which is ordered by CUSTOMER but not used.
- SERVICE CONDITIONS AND LIABILITIES: 1. ALLIED carries public liability and property damage insurance, but since there are so many uncertain and unknown conditions beyond ALLIED'S control, ALLIED shall not be liable for injuries to property or persons or for loss or damage arising from the performance of the job or delivery of the merchandise. Customer shall be responsible for and indemnify, defend, and hold harmless ALLIED, its officers, agents and employees, from and against any and all claims or suits for:
- (A) Damage to property or for bodily injury, sickness, disease, or death, brought by any person, including CUSTOMER and/or the well owner; and:
- (B) Oil spills, pollution, surface or sub-surface damage, injury to the well, reservoir loss, or damage arising from a well blowout arising out of or in connection with ALLIED'S performance of the job or furnishing of merchandise in accordance with this contract, unless such loss or damage is caused by the willful misconduct or gross negligence of ALLIED or its employees.
- 2. With respect to any of ALLIED'S tools, equipment, or instruments which are lost in the well or damaged when performing or attempting to perform the job or, in the case of marine operations, are lost or damaged at any time after delivery to the landing for CUSTOMER and before return to ALLIED at the landing, CUSTOMER shall either recover the lost item without cost to ALLIED or reimburse ALLIED the current replacement cost of the item unless the loss or damage results from the sole negligence of ALLIED or its employees.
- 3. ALLIED does not assume any liability or responsibility for damages or conditions resulting from chemical action in cemen caused by contamination of water or other fluids.
- WARRANTIES: 1. ALLIED warrants all merchandise manufactured or furnished by it to be free from defects in material and workmanship under normal use and service when installed, and used, and/or serviced in the manner provided and intended. ALLIED'S obligation under this warranty is expressly limited to repair, replacement, or allowance for credit, at its option, for any merchandise which is determined by ALLIED to be defective. THIS IS THE SOLE WARRANTY OF ALLIED AND NO OTHER WARRANTY IS APPLICABLE, EITHER EXPRESS OR OTHERWISE IMPLIED, IN FACT OR IN LAW, INCLUDING ANY WARRANTY AS TO MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE OR PURPOSE, CUSTOMER'S sole and only remedy with regard to any defective merchandise shall be the repair or replacement thereof or allowance for credit as herein provided, and ALLIED shall not be liable for any consequential, special, incidental, or punitive damages resulting from or caused by defective materials, products or supplies.
  - 2. More specifically:
- (A) Nothing in this contract shall be construed as a warranty by ALLIED of the success or the effectiveness of the result of any work done or merchandise used, sold, or furnished under this contract.
- (B) Nothing in this contract shall be construed as a warranty of the accuracy or correctness of any facts, information, or data furnished by ALLED or any interpretation of tests, meter readings, chart information, analysis of research, or recommendations made by ALLED, unless the inaccuracy or incorrectness is caused by the wilful misconduct or gross negligence of ALLIED or its employees in the preparation or furnishing of such facts, information or data.
- (C) Work done by ALLIED shall be under the direct supervision and control of the CUSTOMER or his agent and ALLIED will accomplish the job as an independent contractor and not as an employee or agent of the CUSTOMER.

menting Co.; Inc KS 67665

Invoice Number: 102534

Invoice Date: 05/24/06

Sold American Energies Corp. To:

155 N. Market #710

Wichita, KS

67202

ENT'D JUN - 5 ENT'D

Cust I.D....: Am Eng

P.O. Date 25.000 P.O. Date

P.O. Date...: 05/24/06

Due Date.: 06/23/06 Terms....: Net 30

tem I.D./Desc. Q	ty. Used	Unit	Price	Net	TX
:ommon	96.00	SKS	10.6500	1022.40	Т
ozmix	64.00	SKS	5.8000	371.20	${f T}$
¦el	6.00	SKS	16.6500	99.90	T
andling	166.00	SKS	1.9000	315.40	T
lileage	45.00	MILE	13.2800	597.60	${f T}$
166 sks @.08 per	sk per mi				
'lug	1.00	JOB	720.0000	720.00	T
Gileage pmp trk	45.00	MILE	5.0000	225.00	T

11 Prices Are Net, Payable 30 Days Following	Subtotal:	3351.50
ate of Invoice. 1 1/2% Charged Thereafter.	Tax:	177.63
f Account CURRENT take Discount of \$ 335.15	Payments:	0.00
NLY if paid within 30 days from Invoice Date	Total:	3529.13

-335,15 3193.98

2/21

RECEIVED JUN 2 3 2006 KCC WICHITA

### RICAN ENERGIES CORPORATION DRILLING REPORT **Kostner #1-3 OWWO**

LOCATION:

NW NW NW

Section 3-29S-6W

API:

15-095-00288-00-01

**COUNTY:** 

Kingman County, Kansas

PRODUCTION CASING: None

**SURFACE CASING:** 8 5/8" 23# @

PROJECTED RTD: 4635'

**GEOLOGIST:** 

**CONTRACTOR:** Pickrell Drilling, Rig #10(620-786-5729) **G.L.:** 1557

**Doug Davis** 

K.B.: 1562'

**SPUD DATE: 5/16/06** 

**COMPLETION DATE:** 

**NOTIFY:** 

**REFERENCE WELLS:** #1:

American Energies Corp., Alan L. DeGood Family Trust.

Gar Oil Corp., Graves Leases, LLC,

#2: #3:

#3

Hyde-Marrs, Inc., Lario Oil & Gas,

R & B Oil and Gas, Raymond R. Dombaugh, Fredrick W. Stump, Rev. Trust

**FORMATION:** 

**SAMPLE LOG:** 

**ELECTRIC LOG TOPS:** 

**COMPARISON:** 

**COMPARISON:** 

#1

#2

#1 #2

5/5/06 To wet to MIRT

5/8/06 To wet to MIRT, will attempt on 5/9/06. Location received 3" on rain on 5/5/06 and showers on Saturday 5/6/06.

5/11/06 Still to wet to move. Will be working on location today in hopes of MIRT on Monday (May 15).

5-15-06 MIRT & RURT.

5-16-06 Spud @ 5:00 a.m. Washing down @ 69'

5-17-06 WD to 4232'. Making Dummy trip (COOH & GBIH to circ., COOH & GBIH to run E-Logs).

5-18-06 RTD 4232'. Ran E-Logs. LTD 4232'. In process of P&A as follows: 35sx @ 1100', 35sx @ 600', 50sx @ 200', 25sx @ 60', 15sx in RH of 60-40 poz, 4% Gel. Plugging permission on 5-17-06 from KCC - Steve VanGieson @ 10:00 PM. Final Report.

> RECEIVED JUN 2 3 2006 KCC WICHITA

### Mud-Co / Service Mud Inc.

Operato							County	Kingma	n	State	Kansas		Pump	6	_ X	14	_ X	8.22	_SPM		8 5/8				
Well		Kostne	er #1-3	owwo			Location								GPM				_BPM						
Contrac	or	Pickre!	II Drillin	ng			Sec	3	TWP	29	RNG	6W	D.P.	4.5	in.			203	BPM FT/MIN R.A.			-			
Stockpo	int	Pratt,	Ks.	Date	5/15	/2006	Engineer		Aaror	Rush			Collar	6.25	_in.		_ft.	369	_FT/MIN R.A.	•	Total Depth		4235'	ft.	
DATE	DEPTH	WEIGHT		VISCO	OSITY	GELS	pН	FILTE	RATIONFILT	RATION AN	ALYSIS		SAND		RET	ORT	L.C.M.	Pump	CUMULATIVE	E					
	feet	ib/gal	Sec API	PV @F	Υp	10 sec /	Strip _ Meter	mi API	Cake 32nds	Pres. #/BBL	CI ppm	Ca ppm	%	Solids %	Oil %	Water %		Press. PSi	COST	REMAI	RKS AND TREA	TMENT	л		
5/15		_	w	<u> </u>		10 11111.	Motor_	, , , ,			7,									RURT					
5/16	424	8.6	37	5	25	15/20	12.0	n/c			4,000	80		1.9		98.1			1,541	Wash to bottom					
5/17	4235	9.6	61	7	43	32/50	8.0	n/c	3		92m	7,060		3.8		96.2	3			CTCH/LOG					
5/18	4235														-		├	<u> </u>	4,967	Plug Well					
									ļ						+		ŀ	-	<del> </del>						
				-					l					-	<b>—</b>		1	<b>-</b>		Reserve Pit:	80,000 p	pm. C	hloride		
· · ·									<u> </u>												500 bbls. Volume				
															ļ	ļ	<u> </u>								
								ļ	<u> </u>								$\mathbf{p}_{-}$	2002							
							<b>.</b>	ļ	ļ	<b> </b>					<b>_</b>	<b></b>	<u> </u>	R	5						
		ļ						<u> </u>	<del> </del>						-			60	$\succeq$						
		<b>-</b>							<del> </del>						+-	<u> </u>	<del>[]</del>	7	3						
		<u> </u>							<b>-</b>	-					-		땁	Z	<b>O</b>	had to bring	out more i	nud to	line pits	,	
		<del>                                     </del>		-					<u> </u>						1-		品	3	10						
		<b> </b>			<u> </u>				1									•	Y						
									ļ						<u> </u>		<u> </u>	<u>.                                    </u>	ļ						
									ļ						—-		╂—	<b> </b>	<del>                                     </del>						
									<u> </u>						<del> </del>		1	<u> </u>							
				1	,		Materials	1	Sa	cks	Amoi	unt		Mat	erials		s	acks	Amou	int			Amount		
	MUD-C	O/SER	VICE N	NUD INC	<b>:</b> .	C/S HUL	LS			87		22.25							ļ			<u> </u>			
						LIME				3		24.75										<b>↓</b> —			
		S. Mai				PREMIL			<u> </u>	123		260.75					<del> </del>					<del> </del>			
		Vichita,				SALT CI		<del></del>	<b> </b>	35		363.30 38.20					<del> </del>		<del> </del>	Total Mud Co	net	<del> </del>	47	00.2	
;	316/264-	-2814 F	ax: 316	/264-502	24	SODA A		-	<del> </del>	2 32		38.20 108.00					+		<del>                                     </del>	Trucking Co		<u> </u>		82.5	
						X-CIDE			┼	<u>32</u>		82.98					<del> </del>		<del>                                     </del>	Trucking St		<b> </b>		47.3	
	DBI	LLING I	WIID PE	ECAP		V-CIDE	10244		<del>                                     </del>		<u>`</u>	,52.50					$\vdash$		<del> </del>	Taxes		<u> </u>			
•	DKI	FF114G	א מטוו			<u> </u>			<del></del>								+		<del> </del>	<del></del>					

TOTAL COST